

LEGISLATIVE COUNCIL

Local Government Amendment Bill 2011

First Print

Proposed amendments

- No. 1 Page 2, clause 2, lines 5–7. Omit all words on those lines. Insert instead:
This Act commences on the date of assent to this Act.
- No. 2 Page 4, Schedule 1 [5] and [6], lines 1–13. Omit all words on those lines.
- No. 3 Page 4, Schedule 1 [10], lines 29–31. Omit all words on those lines. Insert instead:
[10] Section 354I Limitations on transfer of work base of non-senior staff
Omit “3 years” from section 354I (2). Insert instead “18 months”.
- No. 4 Page 5, Schedule 1 [11] and [12], lines 1–7. Omit all words on those lines.
- No. 5 Page 5, Schedule 1 [13] and [14], lines 8–30. Omit all words on those lines.
- No. 6 Pages 6 and 7, Schedule 1 [17], line 21 on page 6 to line 20 on page 7. Omit all words on those lines.
- No. 7 Page 7, Schedule 1 [17], lines 23–33. Omit all words on those lines.
- No. 8 Long title. Omit “the status of councils and county councils, the voting system for the election of councillors, community land, the pecuniary interests of councillors”. Insert instead “the voting system for the election of councillors, community land”.